

Mission: To become the "beloved community" through civic engagement: Dialogue / Education / Networking / Prayer / Action

President: Anne Patricia Minicozzi, MFA, MA - Villanova University Vice President: Sean P. Chambers, MFA - Valley Forge Military College, Wayne Secretary: Diana Robertson — Paralegal; Clerk, Zion Baptist Church, Ardmore

Treasurer: Chuck Marshall - Central Baptist Church, Wayne

Director: Rev. Carolyn Cavaness - Pastor, Bethel AME Church, Ardmore Director: Dr. Gity Etemad - Baha'i Community of Radnor Township

Director: Susan Underwood - Radnor League of Women Voters

CommUNITY Breakfast Collaborative Inaugural Scholar-In-Residence 2021-2023 Colin McCrossan, MA History, Class of 2023, Villanova University

Scholar-In-Residence Program of the CommUNITY Breakfast Collaborative

The Scholar-In-Residence (hereafter "The Scholar") of the CommUNITY Breakfast Collaborative is a full-time matriculated graduate student attending a graduate school institution locally whose field of study includes a local focus. See CBC Scholar-in-Residence webpage for examples. The scholarship produced when shared with the community at large, would enrich the knowledge and understanding of the diverse history and culture of the Main Line and environs. While The Scholar is enrolled in a graduate studies program, the CommUNITY Breakfast Collaborative will provide a \$250 per year stipend, up to a \$500 maximum award, to be used as desired, with no reporting required (e.g. for books, research, etc.). It is intended there is only one Scholar-in-Residence at a time.

At the completion of studies, The Scholar will offer a public presentation (in person or virtual) sponsored by the CommUNITY Breakfast Collaborative, preferably in April of the year of graduation. It is intended that this presentation be an opportunity for The Scholar to have a "capstone" experience, sharing their learning with the Main Line community (and beyond).

Applications to be the Scholar-In-Residence of the CommUNITY Breakfast Collaborative will be received beginning April 1 and postmarked by April 30. Applications will be reviewed in May. If the review committee determines there is no applicant who meets the eligibility criteria to be Scholar-In-Residence in a given year, the CommUNITY Breakfast Collaborative reserves the right not to select a candidate that year.

The applicant for the Scholar-In-Residence program of the CommUNITY Breakfast Collaborative must provide the following materials sent in one envelope and postmarked by April 30, to CBC, PO BOX 135, Villanova, PA 19085:

- 1) a completed CommUNITY Breakfast Collaborative Scholar-In-Residence application
- 2) a cover letter describing interest and fit for this position, as well as the reason for wanting to be a Scholar-in-Residence; the intended area of research, as much as it is known, and the start and completion dates of study
- 3) a copy of the letter of acceptance to the graduate school institution to be attended
- 4) a copy of the registration for the courses intended to be taken the first semester
- 5) one letter of recommendation from a faculty member from your undergraduate institution
- 6) a Curriculum Vitae (CV)
- 7) a JPG headshot color photo

If an application has merit, the applicant will then be contacted for an interview. If chosen, the selected applicant will be notified, and a meeting will be scheduled to award the first portion of the stipend, usually in June. At that time a press release will be issued announcing the appointment of the Scholar-in-Residence to this honorary position, accompanied by the provided headshot photo.



CBC PO BOX 135 Villanova PA 19085

Mission: To become the "beloved community" through civic engagement: Dialogue / Education / Networking / Prayer / Action

President: Anne Patricia Minicozzi, MFA, MA - Villanova University Vice President: Sean P. Chambers, MFA - Valley Forge Military College, Wayne Secretary: Diana Robertson – Paralegal; Clerk, Zion Baptist Church, Ardmore Treasurer: Chuck Marshall - Central Baptist Church, Wayne Director: Rev. Carolyn Cavaness - Pastor, Bethel AME Church, Ardmore Director: Dr. Gity Etemad - Baha'i Community of Radnor Township

Director: Susan Underwood - Radnor League of Women Voters

CommUNITY Breakfast Collaborative Inaugural Scholar-In-Residence 2021-2023 Colin McCrossan, MA History, Class of 2023, Villanova University

Scholar-In-Residence Application, Deadline April 30, 2023

Date:	
Name:	
	ns:
	s:
Phone	Number:
Cell Pl	one:
Email	Address:
Undergraduate	Institution Name, City, State, Country (if not USA):
	fumulative Grade Point Average (GPA):
Degree Receiv	ed:
Graduate Scho	ol Institution Name, City, State:
Degree Sough	and Field of Study (e.g. MA History):
I certify that I ha	re completed this application accurately and honestly to the best of my ability.
Signature of app	icant
_	ected to be Scholar-In-Residence that I give permission for my name, likeness and bio details to be published by the eakfast Collaborative in all media and at all times.
Signature of app	cant